13920 Cypress Lane Grandview, MO 64030 | 800-323-2359 | sternwilliams.com
PREPARATION
INSTALLATION
ROUGH-IN-DIMENSIONS
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
BP Back Panels
•	 NOTE: Before installing the back panels, the mop sink must be installed first.
•	 Refer to “Rough-In” dimensions and determine where the Stern-Williams back panels will be installed. (See below).
•	 Ensure the walls where the back panels will sit are free of debris and dry.
•	 Screws and wall anchors are provided.
Note: If there are multiple panels a corner bracket will also be
included. A typical setup will have two panels and the corner
bracket as shown in Figure 1.
1.	 Align the panels with the top of the mop sink and mark the
mounting hole locations.
a.	 Alignment of the panel should be flush with the top
surface of the mop sink and flush with other back panels
it meets in the corner.
2.	 Use the provided mounting hardware to secure the back
panels.
a.	 The corner bracket fits behind the back panels as shown
in Figure 2.
3.	 It is recommended but not required to apply a bead of
silicone along the base of the panels along the mop sink and
where multiple panels meet.
Figure 1
Figure 2
Thank you for selecting Stern-Williams. To ensure
this product is installed properly, please read these
instructions carefully before you begin. (Certain
installations may require professional help.)
IMPORTANT: When installing Stern-Williams
Back Panels, observe local plumbing and building
codes.
MODEL A (in) B (in)
BP-1-24 24 12
BP-2-24 24 12
BP-2-2436 24,36 12
BP-2-28 28 12
BP-2-32 32 12
BP-2-26 36 12
BP-3-24 24 12
Corner Bracket
Back Panel